
 
 

AUGUST-SEPTEMBER 2025 CALENDAR  

FOR PARENTS & STUDENTS 
VERSION 1.0 

Mon, 25th Aug School re-opens for all classes 

Tue, 26th Aug  

Wed, 27th Aug  

Thu, 28th Aug  

Fri, 29th Aug  

Sat, 30th Aug Year 13 Extra classes: PHYSICS AND MATHS 

Sun, 31st Aug  

Mon, 1st Sep  

Tue, 2nd Sep ZERO PERIOD-Well being for all classes years 1-11-PPTs sent / 

Orientation for year 12 &13 Main Hall 

Wed, 3rd Sep STAFF EVENT-Onam celebration after school 

Thu, 4th Sep COLOURED CLOTHES DAY WHOLE SCHOOL 

UNIVERSITY FAIR –YEARS 11-13 ( 9:00-11:00 am ) 

First Assessment portions & timetable to parents/students. 

Fri, 5th Sep PUBLIC HOLIDAY- Prophet Mohammed’s birthday. 

Sat, 6th Sep Office closed.  

Sun, 7th Sep  

Mon, 8th Sep  

Tue, 9th Sep ZERO PERIOD-Well being for all classes years 1-11 

Wed, 10th Sep  



Thu, 11th Sep SOCIAL MEDIA AWARENESS DOCUMENTS TO PARENTS – 

PARENT APP-Raising Parent awareness on various Social Media 

Apps. 

Fri, 12th Sep COLOURED CLOTHES DAY WHOLE SCHOOL 

SOCIAL MEDIA AWARENESS TO PARENT APPS 

Sat, 13th Sep Office working/ Year 13 Extra classes: CHEMISTRY & BIOLOGY 

Sun, 14th Sep  

Mon, 15th Sep NGRT YEAR 4E , YEAR 5F, YEAR 7A & 7B, YEAR10B  , 10 E & 10F 

Tue, 16th Sep ZERO PERIOD-Well being for all classes years 1-11-PPTs sent.   

NGRT- YEAR 4D & 4F, ,YEAR5C, YEAR6B,YEAR 8A and 8B & 8F 

YEAR 9B  , 9C & 9F  

Wed, 17th Sep NGRT- YEAR 4A  & 4C, YEAR 5A, YEAR 6D, YEAR 7D, YEAR 8C,YEAR 9E 

Thu, 18th Sep NGRT- YEAR 5B   & 5E, YEAR 6A  , 6C & 6F,YEAR 7E & 7F,YEAR 8D 

YEAR 9D 

Fri, 19th Sep NGRT- YEAR 4B , YEAR 5D,YEAR 6E,YEAR 7C,YEAR 8E,YEAR 9A 

YEAR 10A  , 10C  & 10D 

Sat, 20th  Sep Office closed. Year 13 Extra classes: MATHS & ACCOUNTING 

Sun, 21st  Sep  

Mon, 22nd  Sep NGRT YEAR 2 – All classes  

OUTDOOR ASSEMBLY COMMENCES commence ( Prayer, 

Thought & National Anthem only. All admin staff to attend the 

assembly in either quadrangle. 

OUTDOOR BREAK COMMENCES  

YEAR 12 SCIENCE BOYS’ VACCINATION 

Tue, 23rd  Sep NGRT YEAR 3- All classes 

YEAR 12 SCIENCE GIRLS’ VACCINATION 

  



Wed, 24th Sep YEAR 12 COMMERCE GIRLS & BOYS VACCINATION 

INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY FAIR  ( organized by IDP ) @ 

St. Mary’s – Parents  and students of years 11, 12 and 13- 

11:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Thu, 25th Sep YEAR 12  VACCINATIONS 

Fri, 26th Sep Building our future stars commences 

Sat, 27th Sep Office working. Extra classes: PHYSICS & BIOLOGY  

Building our future stars 

Sun, 28th Sep  

Mon, 29th Sep  

Tue,  30th Sep PREFECT INVESTITURE CEREMONY  ( SENIORS )–ONLY 

PREFECTS 

 

WHOLE SCHOOL ART COMPETITION 8TH TO  12TH SEPTEMBER  2025 
-YEARS 1-8 IN THEIR RESPECTIVE ART LESSONS 


